Bulletin 47018-C
PVWC  TWO-WAY
VARIABLE  DELIVERY
HYDROSTATIC (CLOSED LOOP) PUMPS
Table of Contents
	 Performance Assurance	 page 3
	 Features and Benefits	 4-5
	 Specifications	 6-7

rder
15
HOW TO ORDER
Dual Pump Example
Single Pump Example
	 BLOCK NUMBER
1	 2	 3	 -	 4	 -	 5	 6	 7	 8	 -	 9	 10	 11	 12	 -	 13	 14	 15	 -	 16	 17	 -	 18	 -	 19	 -	 20	 EXPLANATION
	 FRONT
P	 V	 WC	 -	 014	 -	 B	 5	 U	 V	 -	 L	 H	 A	 L	 -	 MN	 NN	 NN	 -	 21	 F	 -	 42	 -	 NN	 /
	 PUMP
	 REAR 	 P	 V	 WC	 -	 011	 -	 A	 5	 U	 V	 -	 L	 H	 A	 S	 -	 MN	 NN	 NN	 -	 21	 F	 -	 42	 -	 NN	 -	 04
PUMP
	 BLOCK NUMBER
1	 2	 3	 -	 4	 -	 5	 6	 7	 8	 -	 9	 10	 11	 12	 -	 13	 14	 15	 -	 16	 17	 -	 18	 -	 19	 -	 20	 EXPLANATION
P	 V	 WC	 -	 014	 -	 A	 5	 U	 V	 -	 L	 H	 A	 C	 -	 MN	 NN	 NN	 -	 21	 F	 -	 42	 -	 NT
Continued below
1	 =	 unit
		  P = Pump
2	 =	 TYPE
		  V = Variable
3	 =	 DESIGN TYPE
		  WC = Closed Loop
4	 =	 UNIT SIZE
		  011	 =	 0.66 cipr (11 cc/rev)
		  014	 =	 0.86 cipr (14 cc/rev)
		  022	 =	 1.35 cipr (22 cc/rev)
5	 =	 HOUSING MOUNT
		  A	 =	 SAE “A” 2-Bolt
		  B	 =	 SAE “B” 2-Bolt
6	 =	 DESIGN SERIES (subject to change)
		  5	 =	 Current
7	 =	 DESIGN SERIES MODIFIER
		  U	 =	 SAE Mounting & Ports
8	 =	 SEALS
		  V	 =	 Viton (std.)
9	 =	 rotation
		  L	 =	 Left-hand (CCW)
		  R	 =	 Right-hand (CW)
10 	=	 VALVE PLATE TYPE
		  M	=	 w/ Tow Valve
		  H	 =	 w/o Tow Valve
11	 =	 PORTS
		  A	 =	 SAE (Std.)
12	 =	 SHAFT TYPE
		  Y	 =	 .875 dia Keyed
		  S	 =	 9T SAE A Spline,
				    Loose Fit
		  L	 =	 13T SAE B Spline x 1.62 lg,
				    Class 5 Fit
		  R	 =	 13T SAE B Spline x 1.62 lg,
				    Loose Fit
		  K	 =	 13T SAE B Spline x 1.25 lg,
				    Loose Fit
		  C	 =	 11T, 16/32 Spline x 1.40 lg,
				    Class 7 Fit
17	 =	 IMPLEMENT & CHARGE RV
		  CIRCUITRY DATA
	 Code	 Implement RV	 Charge RV*	 Circuit**
	 J	 725 psi (50 bar)	 Curve A	 Fig 1
	 F	 913 psi (63 bar)	 Curve A	 Fig 1
	 E	 913 psi (63 bar)	 Curve B	 Fig 1
	 K	 1160 psi (80 bar)	 Curve A	 Fig 1
	 L	 1450 psi (100 bar)	 Curve A	 Fig 1
	 N	 None	 None	 Fig 2 or 4
	 G	 None	 Curve A	 Fig 2 or 4
	 B	 None	 Curve B	 Fig 2 or 4
	 H	 None	 Curve A	 Fig 3
	 A	 None	 Curve B	 Fig 3
 *See Charge Pressure Relief Valve Curve, page 14
**See Circuits, page 12
18	 =	 Charge PUMP